

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3107/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in WP No. 938/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)INHABITANTS OF VILL.SEELA BARADARI & ORS Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS. Respondent(s)(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pawan Sankhla, Adv.
Mr.Lalit Sankhla, Adv.
Mr.Padam Sankhla, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms.Renu Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Sidhan Goel, Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Nagpal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Jammu and Kashmir states that
an affidavit has been filed on behalf of the State Government on
27.07.2010. The Registry is directed to attach the affidavit with
the paperbooks of the case.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master